96
R
ec
up
er
at
io

11 –	�LAK-C4 – fully painted unit (corrosion protection C4)
	� MAG-C4 – internal and external parts made of MAGNELIS® ZM310 material
Order examples
DUOVENT® MODULAR DV 14500 DI DX MX KL G4+F7/F7 DVAV AV2
Unit size 14500, equipped with electric heater, direct evaporation coil for cooling, mixing damper, two filter brackets on supply side G4+F7, single filter
bracket on exhaust side F7, Digireg® MAR system with VAV, AV2 inlet/ outlet configuration.
DUOVENT® MODULAR DV 8500 DCA M5/G4 DVAV AV PRV
Unit size 8500, equipped with water heater 80/60 °C, supply filter rated M5, exhaust filter rated G4, Digireg® MAR system with VAV, AV inlet/ outlet configu-
ration. Setup for process ventilation not complying EC regulation no-1253/2014.
Model Number Abbreviation List
HVAC accessories
•	 SPIRO circular spiro pipes and fittings (K7.3)
•	 IAE flexible couplings (K7.1)
•	 IAA silencers (K7.1)
•	 TSK check valves (K7.1)
•	 MSK, IJK throttle and mixing valves (K7.1)
•	 Plate valves, anemostats, nozzles, grilles
(K7.2)
•	 Rain blinds (K7.1)
•	 ESU mixing nodes (K7.1)
•	 SF-P vacuum siphon (K7.1)
EL accessories
•	 Digireg® digital control system for heating
and cooling units, touch screen controller
(K9)
•	 JTR triac switch for electric heater output
control (K9)
•	 HIG, HYG hygrostats (K8.2)
•	 AIRSENS, EDF-CO2, SQA CO2 sensors
(K8.2)
•	 RTR thermostats (K8.2)
•	 DTS PSA pressure sensors (K8.2)
•	 Servo actuators (K8.2)
Information
The unit is intended for ventilation of
commercial premises. The unit is intended
for continuous operation. The unit is supplied
in 3 separate blocks. The connection of the
blocks is a matter of the installation procedure
during the installation of the unit. The
connecting material is included in the delivery.
Units in the PROCESS version (i.e. outside the
scope of EC Regulation No. 1253/2014) must
be consulted.
Class acc. to EN779 Class acc. to EN ISO 16890
G4 ISO Coarse 60%
M5 ISO ePM10 50%
F7 ISO ePM2,5 70%
F9 ISO ePM1 80%
98
R
ec
up
er
at
io
n
Commercial Heat Recovery Air Handling Unit
DUOVENT® MODULAR DV evo
Air flow directions in DUOVENT® MODULAR DV units:
Supplementing Figures
RETURN AIR
ETA
RETURN AIR
ETA
DUOVENT MODULAR DV
Neck position AV
DUOVENT MODULAR DV
Neck position AV2
FRESH AIR
ODA
FRESH AIR

DV12000 3704 3568 1898 2034 1936 1954 79
DV14500 4096 3960 2055 2191 2093 2111 94
Type key for ordering of ROOFPACK accessory
Example of ROOFPACKA
for units DUOVENT® MODULAR DV
R O O F P A C K - A - D U O - M O D D V - 8 5 0 0
 1 2 3
1 – ROOFPACK accessory type: A
2 – Identification of recuperation unit type:
	 DUO-MOD-DV = DUOVENT® MODULAR DV
3 – Size of unit DUOVENT® MODULAR DV:
	 8500, 10100, 12000, 14500
 18
 1
50
 B
1
 B
2
 L1
 L2  18
 50  50
Kryt servopohonu bypassové klapky
Ovládací skříň Digireg® IP65 Vývody výměníků
 18  A1  18
 208
 A2
 50  50 Bypass flap servo-drive cover
Digireg® IP65 control cabinet Exchanger outlets